

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 823 OF 2012

NUSRAT JAHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID @ CHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Lalit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The notice addressed to the respondent has been returned unserved with a postal endorsement "not claimed". I am inclined to treat it as proper service. No appearance for the respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |