

b
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 823 OF 2012

NUSRAT JAHAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL WAHID @ CHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv. for
Mr Lalit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears for the respondent.
We grant one opportunity to the respondent's advocate to
appear on the next date.
List the matter after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|